Carpet area as shown in Green colour on 

the plan hereto as annexed (ANX-H ) in the said Building, the particulars of 

the said Building and the SAID PREMISESas given in SECOND 

SCHEDULEhereinunder written, at the lump sum price or consideration of 

Rs. 2,40,00,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs only) including 

proportionate price of the common areas and the Amenities appurtenant to 

the SAID PREMISES and Building as given in details in the annexed 

(ANX-I).  ThePURCHASER/S hereby agrees to pay the said price of Rs. 

2,40,00,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs only)to the PROMOTERS. 

In addition, the PROMOTERS shall collect from the PURCHASER/Sthe 

Service Tax and VAT as applicable and levied as per Government policy 

and pay to the concerned Government authority. The said amount shall be 

payable on or before the Registration of this Agreement and the

[...]

PROMOTERS shall give receipt to the PURCHASER/S for the same 

amount as an evidence of payment of Service Tax and VAT by the 

PURCHASER/S. 

3. Both the PROMOTERS and the PURCHASER/S hereby agree that the 

PURCHASER/S will deduct Income Tax at source @ 1% of the full lump 

sum price of Rs. 2,40,00,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs only) i.e., 

Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Thousand only) as provided under 

Section 194-IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and deposit the same in the 

Governmenttreasury as mentioned hereinabove. The PURCHASER/S 

further undertakes to issue TDS certificate to the PROMOTERS and the 

same is ready for download from the Income Tax department website. 

4. The PROMOTERS do hereby admit and acknowledge to have received 

from the PURCHASER/S the sum of Rs. 1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

Forty Lakhs  only) on or before the execution of this Agreement being the 

part payments against sale of the SAID PREMISES as per details mentioned 

in the RECEIPT appearing herewith. 

5. The PURCHASER/S agree and undertake to pay to the PROMOTERS the 

balance sum of Rs.

[...]

MRS. LAJWANTI MADHUSUDAN MAITY ) 

PAN NO AFBPM3259D    ) 

In the presence of      ) 

1.       ) 

2.       ) 

R E C E I P T 

RECEIVED from the Purchaser a sum of Rs. 77,75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven 

Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only) as a advance part Payment of agreed 

consideration Flat No. 501 on 5th Floor in building known as “Bramha-Vihar”, on 

the said property and shown by Red colour boundary line on the plan as per the 

details of payment mention below.  

ChequeNo.

[...]

Corporation and Government as the case may be. 

This is a Provisional Letter issued to you on your request and you have 

to execute Agreement for Sale as existing laws. 

Against the above Letter of Allotment we hereby acknowledge the 

receipt of Rs. 1,18,00,000 (Rs. One Crore Eighteen Lacs only) by 

RTGS / Cheque through South Indian bank Ltd. Goregaon – West, 

Mumbai, Branch towards provisional Booking of the said Flat.   

It is specifically agreed by and between us that time for payment of each 

of the installments is of the essence of the contract.